# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A Molly Company Environmental Services, LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A Molly Restoration & Remediation LLC	
Street Address:	174 Passaic Avenue	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6046384	A. MOLLY COMPANY ENVIRONMENTAL & RESTORA	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

ljewett@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Madeleine Schnittker **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison St., Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Madeleine Schnittker	
SIGNATURE:	/mcs/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed - A Molly - Trademark Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Executed - A Molly - Trademark Assignment-1#page2.tif source=Executed - A Molly - Trademark Assignment-1#page3.tif source=Executed - A Molly - Trademark Assignment-1#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0218

900587503

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of <u>December 23</u>, 2020, is made by and between A Molly Company Environmental Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and A Molly Restoration & Remediation LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). Each of the Assignor and the Assignee are sometimes hereinafter individually referred to as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>."

#### **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement"), dated December 23, 2020, pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to and has assigned all its rights in the Acquired Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the Agreement) to the Assignee, including the registered trademark assets listed on Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

**WHEREAS,** the Parties wish to formally confirm the assignment of the Trademarks from the Assignor to the Assignee.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof, including but not limited to all rights to sue for, recover from and receive all damages occurring from past, present, and future infringing or misappropriating uses of the Trademarks by any third-party.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

# **ASSIGNOR**

A MOLLY COMPANY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Signed:

Name: DAVID SCHOSSEC

Title: <u>President</u>

Date: 13-21-2020

# **ASSIGNEE**

A MOLLY RESTORATION & REMEDIATION LLC

By: Advanced Disaster Recovery Inc., its Member

By:

Name: Matthew Lipman Title: President, Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

## **ASSIGNOR**

A MOLLY COMPANY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Signed	•
Name:	
Date:	

## **ASSIGNEE**

A MOLLY RESTORATION & REMEDIATION LLC

By: Advanced Disaster Recovery Inc., its Member

By: Name: Matthew Lipman Title: President, Secretary

# Schedule A

# **U.S.** Trademarks

The following registered service mark:

**RECORDED: 12/23/2020** 

Service Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date	<b>Registration Date</b>
A. MOLLY COMPANY	6046384	9/27/2019	5/5/2020
ENVIRONMENTAL &			
RESTORATION SERVICES			